Setup
1.	Mount pump head(s) and load tubing.
2.	�Turn drive power on and select language.
3.	�Select manual (internal) or remote control.
4.	Select motor direction.
5.	Prime and calibrate pump if required.
6.	Set flow rate through keypad.
7.	Press START key to begin pumping.

shown with multichannel
pump head 07535-04
Ordering Information
Catalog
number rpm Power (50/60 Hz)
universal voltage
HL-07522-20 0.1 to 600
90 to 260 VAC
HL-07522-30 0.02 to 100
Tubing cross
section
L/S Precision pump tubing L/S High-performance Precision pump tubing
L/S 13 L/S 14 L/S 16 L/S 25 L/S 17 L/S 18 L/S 15 L/S 24 L/S 35 L/S 36
Flow range @
0.1 to 600 rpm 0.006 to 36 0.021 to 130 0.08 to 480 0.17 to 1000 0.28 to 1700 0.38 to 2300 0.17 to 1000
(0.18 to 1100)
0.28 to 1700
(0.30 to 1800)
0.38 to 2300
(0.43 to 2600)
0.48 to 2900
(0.58 to 3400)
Flow range @
0.02 to 100 rpm 0.001 to 6 0.004 to 21 0.016 to 80 0.033 to 170 0.057 to 280 0.077 to 380 0.033 to 170
(0.036 to 180)
0.057 to 280
(0.057 to 300)
0.077 to 380
(0.086 to 430)
0.096 to 480
(0.113 to 580)
L/S®
Variable-Speed Digital Standard Drive
88 (주)바이오피앤에스      TEL  042-934-2555    ㆍ   sales@biopns.com     ㆍ     www.biopns.com
Accessories
HL-07523-92 Foot switch, momentary start/stop;
1.8-m (6-ft) cable.
HL-07523-95 Cable assembly, DB25 male connector and
7.9-m (25-ft) cable with stripped wire ends for remote control.
HL-07523-94 DB25 male connector, use to create your
own cable.
HL-07523-97 Handheld remote controller; route tubing
through handle for dispensing and filling applications;
1.8-m (6-ft) cable.
HL-07523-98 Tilt bail; use to securely elevate front of drive.
HL-17050-01 NIST-traceable calibration with data for
peristaltic pump drive.
Dimensional Drawings  cm (in.)
07522-series